

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: OKI.333

102105924

**PATENTS ONLY** 

Patent and Trademark Office

Tau sewings → → ▼			. ▼	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please recor	d the attached orig	inal documents o	r copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     AOKI, Hiroshi			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
AZAMI, Junko		1 ~	Name:	OKI ELECTRIC I	NDUSTRY CO., L	TD.
05	723/	100	Address	: 7-12, TORANON	MON 1-CHOME,	MINATO-KU,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	s) 🗓 Y	es 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						25.8 25.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger					20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name	City: TC	КҮО	State/Pro	v.: 5
☐ Other			Country:	JAPAN	ZIP:	
Execution Date: MAY 9, 2002			Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent	numbers(s):	10	115	2800-	)	
If this document is being filed to		ew application,	the execution	on date of the appli	cation is: MAY	9, 2002
	Filing date			Patent No.(s)		
NEW	MAY 23, 2002					
			•			
05/24/2002 HLE333 00000043 10152803	)					
	.00 OP			52		
AP	Ad	ditional numbers	Y€	es 🛛 No		
√s. Name and address of party to water concerning document should be  incomplete to the concerning document should be  incompleted.  The concerning document should be  incompleted	-	ndence	6. Total nu	mber of application	ns and patents inv	volved: 1
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE	C		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33289				losed - Any excess		should be
Address: VOLENTINE FRANCOS, PLLC			credited or debited to deposit account			
12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUITE 150			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit	account number:		
City: RESTON	State/Prov.	: <u>VA</u>	50-0238			
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 20191		(Attach	duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by depo	sit account)
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	CE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.</li> </ol>	nd belief, the fo	regoing inform	nation is true	and correct and ar	ny attached copy i	s a true copy
ADAM C. VOLENTINE			14		MAY 23, 20	
Name of Person Signin			Signatui		3 Date	<b>;</b>
	Total number	of pages including	cover sheet, at	tachments, and		

TITLE: SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE FORMED ON A SINGLE SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTRATE HAVING SEMICONDUCTOR ELEMENTS OPERATED AT A PREDETERMINED VOLTAGE AND A VOLTAGE LOWER THAN THAT

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Hiroshi AOKI and Junko	AZAMI					
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement						
relating to the above titled inventi	ion					
instrument; said application to be filed in the Unite	ed States Patent	uted concurrently with the execution of this and Trademark Office;				
[ ] said application having been filed in the Unite	d States Patent	and Trademark Office on,				
authorization being h	ereby given to m	ny attorneys, Raymond C. Jones and				
Adam C. Volentine of VOLENTINE FRANCO						
Virginia 20191, to insert here in parentheses (	Application Ser	ial No) the				
application serial number of said application wher		,				
[ ] said application having been filed under the P	atent Cooperati	on Treaty on,				
Serial No. ), the	United States of	America being designated.				
AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry Co.,						
of 7-12, Toranomon 1-cho	ome, Minato-ku,	Tokyo, Japan				
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desir-						
said application, including any and all divisions a						
any and all patents which may be granted therefo	r, including any	and all renewals, reissues and prolongations				
thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in	aanaidaration a	of One Dellar (\$1.00), and other good and				
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to						
said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfe						
assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and inter-						
and continuations thereof, and in and to said invel						
including any and all renewals, reissues and						
successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise a						
and continuations thereof, and the said invention						
including any and all renewals, reissues and prol						
advantages in anywise arising from or appertain						
such patents when granted, including any and a						
and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee	e's successors	and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a				
manner as the said assignor might or could have	held and enjoye	ed the same, if this assignment had not been				
made.						
		equest of said assignee, or said assignee's				
successors or assigns, any and all acts relating t		or to the asserting of said patents, including				
any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations						
		sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue				
Letters Patent on said application, and on any and						
to said assignee, and said assignee's successors	and assigns, in	accordance nerewith.				
	4					
Man	9					
EXECUTED, May		, 2002.				
	400101100					
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:					
Signature: / Viroshi Okada	Signature:	Kirshi Doki				
-	Name:	Hiroshi AOKI				

**VOLENTINE FRANCOS, PLLC** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

	EXECUTED,	May 9	, 2002.
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature: _	Viroshi Okad	Signature: Name: <u>Ju</u>	Junko Azami nko AZAMI
	EXECUTED,		, 2002.
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature: _			
	EXECUTED,		, 2002.
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature: _			

**VOLENTINE FRANCOS, PLLC** 

**RECORDED: 05/23/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012926 FRAME: 0519